of the acquisition. 

As per Share Purchase Agreement  

g) Nature of consideration - whether 

cash consideration or share swap and 

details of the same. 

Cash Transaction 

h) Cost of acquisition or the price at 

which the shares are acquired. 

INR 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) 

i) Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and / or number of shares 

acquired. 

30%  

j) Brief background about the entity 

acquired in terms of products/line of 

business acquired, date of 

incorporation, history of last 3 years